Application Source: Delimited
File Group: 2024
Record Name: Approved
Record Code: 7/1/2023
Record
Number O
ut
pu

Code; edit with the AIP State table.
R10 8 Tax ID Character 9 Y
Tax ID must be a valid SSN when Tax ID Type Code
equals SSN "1", edit with SSN Table.
R10 Release Date:
ROE File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
Exception Requests - Producer Version:
"*" = Output Only Page 1 of 5
Application Source: Delimited
File Group: 2024
Record Name: Approved
Record Code: 7/1/2023
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req Rules Summary
R10 Release Date:
ROE File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
Exception Requests - Producer Version:
Tax ID must be a valid Bureau of Indian Affairs
number when Tax ID Type Code equals BIA, "5",
edit the first five positions with the County ICE
"D00107". Positions 1-2 must be a valid Location
State Code, positions 3-5 must be a valid Location
County Code and positions 6-9 cannot contain any
spaces.
Tax ID must contain only numeric characters.
Tax ID number must not equal "000000000".
R10 9 Tax ID Type Code Character 1 Y
Tax ID Type Code must be valid; edit with the Tax
ID Type ICE, "D00005".
R10 10 Entity Type Code Character 1 Y
Entity Type Code must be valid; edit with the
Entity Type ICE, "D00012".
R10 11 Business Name Character 50
Business Name is required when Last Name is
empty.
Business Name must be empty when Last Name
exists.
Business Name must be empty when not allowed
for the Entity Type Code; edit with ID Type Entity
Type Primary Producer ICE, "D00019".
Business Name must contain only alpha-numeric
characters and can include the following special
characters: ( ), (-), (,), (.), ('), (&), (%), (*), (+), (#),
(/).
"*" = Output Only Page 2 of 5
Application Source: Delimited
File Group: 2024
Record Name: Approved
Record Code: 7/1/2023
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req Rules Summary
R10 Release Date:
ROE File Type: